## SB0890/933725/1

BY: Senator Reilly

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 890, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 6 and 7, strike ", including requirements related to who may perform abortions in the State"; and in line 28, strike ", 20-103, and 20–207 through 20–209".

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0890/543627/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>a requirement</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the bill, in lines 8 and 9, 19, and 25, in each instance, strike "QUALIFIED PROVIDERS" and substitute "PHYSICIANS"; and in line 18, strike "QUALIFIED PROVIDERS AS DEFINED IN § 20–103 OF THIS ARTICLE" and substitute "PHYSICIANS".

On pages 6 through 9 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 6 through line 7 on page 9, inclusive.

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 3 down through "<u>General</u>" in line 5; and strike beginning with "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 11 down through "<u>follows:</u>" in line 12.

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>5.</u>" and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>6.</u>" and substitute "<u>4.</u>"; in line 7, strike "<u>7.</u>" and substitute "<u>5.</u>"; in line 8, strike "<u>8.</u>" and substitute "<u>6.</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>9.</u>" and substitute "<u>7.</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>Sections</u>" and substitute "<u>Section</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>10.</u>" and substitute "<u>8.</u>".